Clause No.
52.216-21
252.216-7006

252.211-7005
252.211-7006
252.211-7003
52.246-2
52.246-16
52.252-2
52.211-17
52.242-15
52.242-15 Alt |
52.242-17
52.247-34
52.247-48
252.232-7006
52.252-2
52.202-1
52.203-3

52.203-12

52.203-17
52.204-2

52.204-4
52.204-9
52.204-13

52.211-15
52.215-8
52.215-23 Alt |
52.222-1
52.223-6
52.227-1

52.227-2
52.229-3
52.232-1
52.232-8
52.232-9
52.232-11
52.232-17
52.232-23
52.232-23 Alt |
52.232-39

Clause Date Clause Title

OCT 1995
MAY 2011

NOV 2005
JUN 2016
MAR 2016
AUG 1996
APR 1984
FEB 1998
SEP 1989
AUG 1989
APR 1984
APR 1984
NOV 1991
FEB 1999
MAY 2013
FEB 1998
NOV 2013
APR 1984

OCT 2010

APR 2014
AUG 1996

MAY 2011
JAN 2011
OCT 2016

APR 2008
OCT 1997
OCT 2009
FEB 1997
MAY 2001
DEC 2007

DEC 2007
FEB 2013
APR 1984
FEB 2002
APR 1984
APR 1984
MAY 2014
MAY 2014
APR 1984
JUN 2013

REQUIREMENTS

ORDERING

SUBSTITUTIONS FOR MILITARY OR FEDERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND
STANDARDS

PASSIVE RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION

ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION
INSPECTION OF SUPPLIES - FIXED-PRICE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLIES

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

Delivery of Excess Quantities

Stop-Work Order

Stop-Work Order Alternate |

Government Delay of Work

F.O.B. Destination

F.0.B. Destination - Evidence of Shipment

WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS
CONTRACT CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
Definitions

Gratuities

Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions

Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement To
Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
Security Requirements

Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Content Paper

Personal Identify Verification of Contractor Personnel

System for Award Management Maintenance

Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements (See Section L for
rating)

Order of Precedence - Uniform Contract Format

Limitations on Pass-Through Charges - Alternate |

Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes

Drug-Free Workplace

Authorization and Consent

Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and Copyright Infringement

Federal, State, and Local Taxes

Payments

Discounts for Prompt Payment

Limitation on Withholding of Payments
Extras

Interest

Assignment of Claims

Assignment of Claims - Alternate |
Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations



52.232-40
52.233-1
52.233-1 Alt |
52.243-7
52.244-5
52.245-1
52.245-9
52.246-23
52.246-24
52.246-24 Alt |
52.248-1

52.249-1
52.249-2
52.249-8
52.253-1

252.203-7000
252.203-7002
252.203-7003
252.204-7000
252.204-7003
252.204-7004
252.204-7005
252.205-7000
252.211-7000
252.211-7007
252.225-7001
252.225-7002

252.225-7007

252.225-7009
252.225-7012
252.225-7016
252.225-7028
252.225-7048
252.227-7015
252.227-7016
252.231-7000

252.232-7003
252.232-7010
252.243-7001
252.243-7002

DEC 2013
MAY 2014
DEC 1991
JAN 2017
DEC 1996
JAN 2017
APR 2012
FEB 1997
FEB 1997
APR 1984
OCT 2010

APR 1984
APR 2012
APR 1984
JAN 1991

SEP 2011
SEP 2013
DEC 2012
OCT 2016
APR 1992
FEB 2014
NOV 2001
DEC 1991
OCT 2010
AUG 2012
DEC 2016
DEC 2016

SEP 2006

OCT 2014
DEC 2016
JUN 2011
APR 2003
JUN 2013
FEB 2014
JAN 2011
DEC 1991

JUN 2012
DEC 2006
DEC 1991
DEC 2012

Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors

Disputes

Disputes - Alternate |

Notification of Changes

Competition in Subcontracting

Government Property

Use and Charges

Limitation of Liability

Limitation of Liability - High Value Items

Limitation of Liability - High Value Items - Alternate |

Value Engineering

Termination for Convenience of the Government (Fixed Price) (Short
Form)

Termination for Convenience of the Government (Fixed Price)
Default (Fixed-Price Supply and Service)

Computer Generated Forms

Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials

Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
Agency Office of the Inspector General

Disclosure of Information

Control of Government Personnel Work Product

Alternate A, System for Award Management

Oral Attestation of Security Responsibilities

Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement Holders
Acquisition Streamlining  (applicable to all acquisitions)
Reporting of Government-Furnished Property

Buy American and Balance of Payments Program -BASIC
Qualifying Country Sources as Subcontractors

Prohibition on Acquisition of United States Munitions List Items from
Communist Chinese Military Companies

Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty
Metals

Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities

Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller Bearings
Exclusionary Policies and Practices of Foreign Governments
Export Controlled Items

Technical Data - Commercial Items

Rights in Bid or Proposal Information

Supplemental Cost Principles

Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports

Levies on Contract Payments
Pricing of Contract Modifications
Requests for Equitable Adjustment



252.245-7001
252.245-7002
252.245-7003
252.245-7004
252.246-7000
252.246-7003

252.246-7007
252.246-7008
252.247-7023
252.247-7024
52.212-4

52.212-5

52.203-19

52.209-10
52.233-3
52.233-4
52.203-13

52.203-19
52.219-8

52.222-17
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-35
52.222-36
52.222-37

52.222-40
52.222-41
52.222-50
52.222-50 ALT |

52.222-51

52.222-53
52.222-54
52.222-55
52.222-62
52.224-3
52.224-3

APR 2012
APR 2012
APR 2012
SEP 2016
MAR 2008
JUN 2013

AUG 2016
OCT 2016
APR 2014
MAR 2000
JAN 2017

JAN 2018

JAN 2017

Nov 2015
AUG 1996
OCT 2004
Oct 2015

Jan 2017
Nov 2016
May 2014
Apr 2015
Sept 2016
Oct 2015
Jul 2014
Feb 2016

Dec 2010
May 2014
Mar 2015
MAR 2015

May 2014

May 2014
OCT 2015
Dec 2015
JAN 2017
JAN 2017
JAN 2017

Tagging, Labeling, and Marking of Government-Furnished Property

Reporting Loss of Government Property

Contractor Property Management System Administration
Reporting, Reutilization, and Disposal

Material Inspection and Receiving Report

Notification of Potential Safety Issues

Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection and Avoidance
System

Sources of Electronic Parts

Transportation of Supplies by Sea

Notification of Transportation of Supplies by Sea
CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS

CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT
STATUES OR EXECUTIVE ORDERS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements
or Statements

Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations.

Protest After Award

Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim
Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or
Statements

Utilization of Small Business Concerns
Nondisplacement of Qualified Workers
Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
Employment Reports on Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act

Service Contract Labor Standards

Combating Trafficking in Persons

Combating Trafficking in Persons Alternate |

Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Labor Standards to
Contracts for Maintenance, Calibration, or Repair of Certain Equipment-
Requirements

Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Labor Standards to
Contracts for Certain Services-Requirements

Employment Eligibility Verification

Minimum Wages Under Executive Order 13658.

Paid Sick Leave Under Executive Order 13706

Privacy Training

Alternate | of Privacy Training



52.225-26
52.226-6
52.247-64

252.204-7012
252.219-7004

252.225-7994
252.244-7000
52.252-2

52.203-11
52.204-5

52.204-16
52.204-17
52.204-18

52.209-2

52.225-25

252.203-7005
52.252-2
52.204-7
52.214-34
52.214-35

52.215-22
52.216-2

52.222-24
52.247-46

Oct 2016
May 2014
Feb 2006

OCT 2016
OCT 2014

MAR 2015
JUN 2013
FEB 1998

SEP 2007
OCT 2014
JUL 2016
JUL 2016
JUL 2016

FEB 2016

OCT 2015

NOV 2011
FEB 1998
OCT 2016
APR 1991
APR 1991

OCT 2009
OCT 1995
FEB 1999
APR 1984

Contractors Performing Private Security Functions Outside the United
States

Promoting Excess Food Donation to Nonprofit Organizations
Preference for Privately Owned U.S.-Flag Commercial Vessels
SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION AND CYBER
INCIDENT REPORTING

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)
ADDITIONAL ACCESS TO CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR
RECORDS IN THE UNITED STATES CENTRAL COMMAND THEATER OF
OPERATIONS

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

Certificate and Disclosure Regarding Payments to Influence Certain
Federal Transactions

Women-Owned Business (Other than Small Business)

Commercial and Government Entity Reporting

Ownership or Control of Offeror

Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance

Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations-
Representations

Prohibition on Contracting with Entities Engaging in Certain Activities
or Transactions Relating to Iran-Representations and Certifications

Representation Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

System for Award Management

Submission of Offers in the English Language

Submission of Offers in U.S. Curreny

Limitations on Pass-Through Charges-ldentification of Subcontract
Effort

Single or Multiple Awards

Preaward On-Site Equal Opportunity Compliance Evaluation
Shipping Point(s) Used in Evaluation of F.0.B.-Origin Offers



