Clause No.	Clause Date	Clause Title
52.216-21	OCT 1995	REQUIREMENTS
252.216-7006	MAY 2011	ORDERING
		SUBSTITUTIONS FOR MILITARY OR FEDERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND
252.211-7005	NOV 2005	STANDARDS
252. 211-7006	JUN 2016	PASSIVE RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION
252.211-7003	MAR 2016	ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION
52.246-2	AUG 1996	INSPECTION OF SUPPLIES - FIXED-PRICE
52.246-16	APR 1984	RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLIES
52.252-2	FEB 1998	CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
52.211-17	SEP 1989	Delivery of Excess Quantities
52.242-15	AUG 1989	Stop-Work Order
52.242-15 Alt I	APR 1984	Stop-Work Order Alternate I
52.242-17	APR 1984	Government Delay of Work
52.247-34	NOV 1991	F.O.B. Destination
52.247-48	FEB 1999	F.O.B. Destination - Evidence of Shipment
252.232-7006	MAY 2013	WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS
52.252-2	FEB 1998	CONTRACT CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
52.202-1	NOV 2013	Definitions
52.203-3	APR 1984	Gratuities
		Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions
52.203-12	OCT 2010	·
		Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement To
52.203-17	APR 2014	Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
52.204-2	AUG 1996	Security Requirements
52.204-4	MAY 2011	Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Content Paper
52.204-9	JAN 2011	Personal Identify Verification of Contractor Personnel
52.204-13	OCT 2016	System for Award Management Maintenance
32.20 . 13	00. 2010	Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements (See Section L for
52.211-15	APR 2008	rating)
52.215-8	OCT 1997	Order of Precedence - Uniform Contract Format
52.215-23 Alt I	OCT 2009	Limitations on Pass-Through Charges - Alternate I
52.222-1	FEB 1997	Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes
52.223-6	MAY 2001	Drug-Free Workplace
52.227-1	DEC 2007	Authorization and Consent
		Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and Copyright Infringement
52.227-2	DEC 2007	
52.229-3	FEB 2013	Federal, State, and Local Taxes
52.232-1	APR 1984	Payments
52.232-8	FEB 2002	Discounts for Prompt Payment
52.232-9	APR 1984	Limitation on Withholding of Payments
52.232-11	APR 1984	Extras
52.232-17	MAY 2014	Interest
52.232-23		Assignment of Claims
52.232-23 Alt I	APR 1984	Assignment of Claims - Alternate I
52.232-39	JUN 2013	Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations

		Dec. March Associated Dec. or other Condition of the standard
52.232-40	DEC 2013	Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
52.233-1	MAY 2014	Disputes
52.233-1 Alt I	DEC 1991	Disputes - Alternate I
52.243-7	JAN 2017	Notification of Changes
52.244-5	DEC 1996	Competition in Subcontracting
52.245-1	JAN 2017	Government Property
52.245-9	APR 2012	Use and Charges
52.246-23	FEB 1997	Limitation of Liability
52.246-24	FEB 1997	Limitation of Liability - High Value Items
52.246-24 Alt I	APR 1984	Limitation of Liability - High Value Items - Alternate I
52.248-1	OCT 2010	Value Engineering
		Termination for Convenience of the Government (Fixed Price) (Short
52.249-1	APR 1984	Form)
52.249-2	APR 2012	Termination for Convenience of the Government (Fixed Price)
52.249-8	APR 1984	Default (Fixed-Price Supply and Service)
52.253-1	JAN 1991	Computer Generated Forms
		Dogwiyawanta Balating to Componentian of Forman Dab Officials
252.203-7000	SEP 2011	Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.203-7002	SEP 2013	Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
252.203-7003	DEC 2012	Agency Office of the Inspector General
252.204-7000	OCT 2016	Disclosure of Information
252.204-7003	APR 1992	Control of Government Personnel Work Product
252.204-7004	FEB 2014	Alternate A, System for Award Management
252.204-7005	NOV 2001	Oral Attestation of Security Responsibilities
252.205-7000	DEC 1991	Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement Holders
252.211-7000	OCT 2010	Acquisition Streamlining (applicable to all acquisitions)
252.211-7007	AUG 2012	Reporting of Government-Furnished Property
252.225-7001	DEC 2016	Buy American and Balance of Payments Program -BASIC
252.225-7002	DEC 2016	Qualifying Country Sources as Subcontractors
		Prohibition on Acquisition of United States Munitions List Items from
252.225-7007	SEP 2006	Communist Chinese Military Companies
		Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty
252.225-7009	OCT 2014	Metals
252.225-7012	DEC 2016	Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities
252.225-7016	JUN 2011	Restriction on Acquisition of Ball and Roller Bearings
252.225-7028	APR 2003	Exclusionary Policies and Practices of Foreign Governments
252.225-7048	JUN 2013	Export Controlled Items
252.227-7015	FEB 2014	Technical Data - Commercial Items
252.227-7016	JAN 2011	Rights in Bid or Proposal Information
252.231-7000	DEC 1991	Supplemental Cost Principles
		•
252.232-7003	JUN 2012	Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports
252.232-7010	DEC 2006	Levies on Contract Payments
252.243-7001	DEC 1991	Pricing of Contract Modifications
252.243-7002	DEC 2012	Requests for Equitable Adjustment
	- <del>-</del>	i jeri i

252 245 7004	A DD 2042	Tagging, Labeling, and Marking of Government-Furnished Property
252.245-7001	APR 2012	
252.245-7002	APR 2012	Reporting Loss of Government Property
252.245-7003	APR 2012	Contractor Property Management System Administration
252.245-7004	SEP 2016	Reporting, Reutilization, and Disposal
252.246-7000	MAR 2008	
252.246-7003	JUN 2013	Notification of Potential Safety Issues
		Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection and Avoidance
252.246-7007	AUG 2016	System
252.246-7008	OCT 2016	Sources of Electronic Parts
252.247-7023		Transportation of Supplies by Sea
252.247-7024		Notification of Transportation of Supplies by Sea
52.212-4	JAN 2017	CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS
		CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT
F2 242 F	IANI 2010	STATUES OR EXECUTIVE ORDERS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS
52.212-5	JAN 2018	Duckibiking on Descriptor Contain Internal Confidentiality Assessments
F2 202 40	14112047	Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements
52.203-19	JAN 2017	or Statements
52.209-10	Nov 2015	Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations.
52.233-3		Protest After Award
52.233-4	OCT 2004	Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim
52.203-13	Oct 2015	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
32.203 13	OCT 2013	Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or
52.203-19	Jan 2017	Statements
52.219-8	Nov 2016	Utilization of Small Business Concerns
52.222-17	May 2014	Nondisplacement of Qualified Workers
52.222-21	Apr 2015	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
52.222-26	Sept 2016	Equal Opportunity
52.222-35	Oct 2015	Equal Opportunity for Veterans
52.222-36	Jul 2014	Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
52.222-37	Feb 2016	Employment Reports on Veterans
32.222 37	. 65 2010	
52.222-40	Dec 2010	Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act
52.222-41	May 2014	Service Contract Labor Standards
52.222-50	, Mar 2015	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.222-50 ALT I		Combating Trafficking in Persons Alternate I
		Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Labor Standards to
		Contracts for Maintenance, Calibration, or Repair of Certain Equipment-
52.222-51	May 2014	Requirements
	,	Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Labor Standards to
52.222-53	May 2014	Contracts for Certain Services-Requirements
52.222-54	OCT 2015	Employment Eligibility Verification
52.222-55	Dec 2015	Minimum Wages Under Executive Order 13658.
52.222-62	JAN 2017	Paid Sick Leave Under Executive Order 13706
52.224-3	JAN 2017	Privacy Training
52.224-3	JAN 2017	Alternate I of Privacy Training
J J		

		Contractors Performing Private Security Functions Outside the United
52.225-26	Oct 2016	States
52.226-6	May 2014	Promoting Excess Food Donation to Nonprofit Organizations
52.247-64	Feb 2006	Preference for Privately Owned U.SFlag Commercial Vessels
		SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION AND CYBER
252.204-7012	OCT 2016	
252.219-7004	OCT 2014	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)
		ADDITIONAL ACCESS TO CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR
		RECORDS IN THE UNITED STATES CENTRAL COMMAND THEATER OF
252.225-7994	MAR 2015	OPERATIONS
252.244-7000	JUN 2013	SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS
52.252-2	FEB 1998	CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
		Certificate and Disclosure Regarding Payments to Influence Certain
52.203-11	SEP 2007	Federal Transactions
52.204-5	OCT 2014	Women-Owned Business (Other than Small Business)
52.204-16	JUL 2016	Commercial and Government Entity Reporting
52.204-17	JUL 2016	Ownership or Control of Offeror
52.204-18	JUL 2016	Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance
		Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations-
52.209-2	FEB 2016	Representations
		Prohibition on Contracting with Entities Engaging in Certain Activities
		or Transactions Relating to Iran-Representations and Certifications
52.225-25	OCT 2015	or transactions relating to train representations and certifications
252.203-7005	NOV 2011	Representation Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
52.252-2	FEB 1998	CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
52.204-7	OCT 2016	System for Award Management
52.214-34	APR 1991	Submission of Offers in the English Language
52.214-35	APR 1991 APR 1991	Submission of Offers in U.S. Curreny
32.214-33	APK 1991	Limitations on Pass-Through Charges-Identification of Subcontract
52.215-22	OCT 2009	Effort
52.215-22	OCT 2009	Single or Multiple Awards
52.216-2	FEB 1999	Preaward On-Site Equal Opportunity Compliance Evaluation
52.222-24 52.247-46	APR 1984	Shipping Point(s) Used in Evaluation of F.O.BOrigin Offers
32.247-40	APR 1984	Shipping Point(s) Osed in Evaluation of F.O.BOrigin Offers